ocuSign Envelope ID: D3FBF7C5-E6BC-4F45-ACB7-69134A41B1CB

Valecraft

Welcome to Rathwell Landing

Dear Andrew P. Simpson,
RE: Rathwell Landing lot 270

Please find enclosed your copy of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale, signed and accepted by Valecraft
Homes Limited on November 3, 2020.

You now have five (5) business days from November 3, 2020 to obtain your Lawyer’s & Financing
approvals.

On or before November 11, 2020 please book an appointment with the Sales Office to waive your
conditions pertaining to Lawyer & Financing. Exterior Colour selections are also required at this time.

Your Multimedia locations & all upgrades up to drywall stage must be completed by November 18, 2020
to maintain the closing date.

Your interior colour selections & all remaining upgrades must be completed by December 2, 2020 as
stated in clause 11 of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale.

Please contact your sales consultant if you have any further questions or concerns at 613-435-8141.

Sincerely,

DocysSigned by:
| vacm, (Y
BE6AFC94F0B9401...

Valecraft Homes Sales Department

1455 Youville Drive, Suite 210, Ottawa, ON K1C 6Z7  Tel: (613) 837-1104  Fax: (613) 837-5901 Cva,ﬁecra,ét.com



PURCHASERS ADDRESS:

PURCHASERS NAME(S) Andrew P. Simpson

STREET 850 Adencliffe Dr., P
CITY, PROVINCE Orleans, ON. =ny’
POSTAL CODE K4A 2M9 ¥’
HOME PHONE 613.402.4565

WORK PHONE 613-853-5605

Cell Phone Purchaser (1)

613.853.5605

Cell Phone Purchaser (2)

CIVIC 751 Parade Dr.
AGREEMENT BLOCK#
PLAN 4M-1589
LOT (BUILDER'S LOT/UNIT) 270 A
MODEL # 801 1<}
ELEVATION WA '
MODEL NAME Sharpley
ORIENTATION Reverse v
DWELLING (MODEL#, ELEV, OPT) 801 "A" Sharpley Reverse
PHASE
PROJECT Rathwell Landing
SCHEDULES "B1-A","C-1",""H","O","W2" »
PURCHASER OFFER $544,261.00
Purchaser Offer INVESTMENT
CLOSING DAY 26
CLOSING MONTH, YEAR October, 2021
CLOSING DATE (MONTH DAY, YEAR) October 26, 2021
DEPOSIT 1) 1,000
DEPOSIT 2) 24,000
DEPOSIT 3) 25,000
SALES REPRESENTATIVE Victoria Hum

SOLICITORS INFO
SOLICITOR NAME
STREET
CITY, PROVINCE
POSTAL CODE
PHONE

SCHEDULE T

PURCHASER 1 Andrew P. Simpson

HOME ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

850 Adencliffe Dr., Orleans, K4A 2M9

\/

HOME PHONE

613.402.4565

WORK ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

925 Belfast Rd. Ottawa, K1G 0Z4

WORK PHONE

613.853.5605

OCCUPATION City of Ottawa

ID TYPE Drivers Licence N4
ID NUMBER S4447-04276-10318

BIRTH DATE March 18, 1961

PURCHASER 2

HOME ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

HOME PHONE

WORK ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

WORK PHONE

OCCUPATION

ID TYPE

ID NUMBER

BIRTH DATE

PART OF LOT(S)(singles)

270

PLACE SIGNED

Ottawa

SIGNING DAY

SIGNING MONTH

October

SIGNING YEAR

2020

SIGNING DATE (MONTH DAY, YEAR)

EMAIL ADDRESS (1)

_itgoesss@hotmail.com

EMAIL ADDRESS (2)

simpsonrk@outlook.com

DATE: September 16, 2020




ROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT NO: 270
eg'd Plan #: 4M-1589

MODEL: 801 "A" Sharpley Reverse
ame(s): Andrew P. Simpson
ame(s):
BASE PRICE: $529,900.00 A~
ELEVATION: $6,500.00
LOT PREMIUM: v
END LOT PREMIUM: p
NET TOTAL COST OF UPGRADES: $20,861.00 {*
CREDITS: -$13,000.00 1"«
SUBTOTAL: $14,361.00 4~
TOTAL: $544,261.00
\
PURCHASER OFFER : $544,261.00| "
DIFFERENCE:

JRCHASER OFFER HST BREAKDOWN

OFFER PRICE EXCLUDING HST:

HST Formula 4 $502,885.84| \[":

OMMENTS:

XPECTED DATE OF CLOSING: October 26, 2021
5 YOUVILLE DRIVE, #210, ORLEANS, ONT. KIC 6Z7 - TEL: (613) 837-1104 / FAX: (613) 837-5901

K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 270 - Simpson\DocuSign\RL 270 APS RL Master Oct. 19-
20.xIlsm REV: September 16, 2020



Rathwell Landing

From: Frank Nieuwkoop

Sent: Sunday, October 04, 2020 5:04 PM

To: Rathwell Landing

Subject: Re:FW:RL 270 - Confirmation of Deposit
Yes

Sent from my Huawei phone

———————— Original message --------

From: Rathwell Landing <rathwelllanding @ valecraft.com>
Date: Sun., Oct. 4, 2020, 4:06 p.m.

To: Frank Nieuwkoop <frank @valecraft.com>

Subject: FW:RL 270 - Confirmation of Deposit

Hi Frank,

Could you approve/confirm this for Rimpi’ s deal on Lot 270?
To be added as an Amendment to the APS.

Thanks
Victoria

From: RK Simpson <simpsonrk@outlook.com>

Sent: October-04-20 2:25 PM

To: Rathwell Landing <rathwelllanding@valecraft.com>
Subject: Confirmation of Deposit

Hi Victoria,

Just wanted to let you know, in my conversation with Frank he agreed to a full refund of $50k deposit should
we not be able to secure financing for the purchase of this Sharpley on lot #270.

Thank you,
Rimpi



&) Valecraft

Homes Lid.

Internal B1A
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2

PURCHASER: Andrew P. SImpson

Printed: 21-Oct-20 10:09 am

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

CLOSING DATE

270 2 801 THE SHARPLEY ELEVA Q( O 1-2\

*1
87523

25099

1- - BONUS - DECOR CENTER CREDIT OF $10, 000.00

Note:  Has been applied in full. Bonus of $10,000.00-has-been-applied-in-full to the purchase price

$ 0.00 _|Each

25100

1- - BONUS - LOYALTY BONUS OF $3,000.00

Note:  Note: Loyalty bonus has been applied in full against the Purchase price.

$0.00 Each

*3
28847

25101

1- - STANDARD - FIREPLACE HEARTH DELETED

Note:

$ 0.00 . Each

*4
90189,

25102

1- - STANDARD - SLEEVE FOR FUTURE WATERLINE TO FRIDGE

Note:

$0.00 .} Each

*5
90188

25103

1- - STANDARD - SOFT CLOSE DOORS AND FULL EXTENSION SOFT CLOSE TRACK ON
DRAWERS ON ALL CABINETRY THROUGHOUT HOUSE

Note:  Excluding Corner Cabinetry Where Applicable

$ 0.00 “Each

6
111562

24022

1- KITCHEN - KITCHEN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN LAYOUT 1 - BUILDERS STANDARD
CABINETRY AND BACKSPLASH

Note:  As per Schedule H 4 bt g\ 'tkl'\g/\ KA

$ 150.00 :}Each

7
99671

24023

1- GARAGE - GARAGE DOOR - UPGRADE TO 10 x 8 MID-AMERICA/REGAL INSULATED
BLACK DOOR WITH THERMAL INSERTS AND WEATHERSTRIPPING

Note:

$1,921.00 | Each

*8
117061

24024

1- KITCHEN - COUNTERTOP - FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR - STD SERIES - KITCHEN OPT 1
LAYOUT

Note: AS iy - Litehan  SKdbiie A hoduds Y v
o

*$ 778.00 ,Each;;;aﬁ":
vV |

(%%

9
28245

24025

1- KITCHEN - LOWER CABINETS - LC POTS & PANS C/W 3 DRAWER FRONTS 6/12/12

v £ Qohadade H

Note:  As per Sketch, Installed on ]\e&-side gf stove.
¥ \\ ’, X h 3 e

$ 625.00 | Each

\¥

*10
28685

24029

e : .
1- ENSUITE BATH - CERAMIC SHOWER - UPGRADE BUILDERS STANDARD TUB &
SHOWER COMBINATION TO A APPROX. 5FT X3FT SHOWER BASE WITH BUILDERS
STANDARD CERAMIE WALL TILES

Note:  Dégsnot inelude Shower door A8 ik \&(//W fi

*$ 1,179.00 | Each
Pt

(v

11
28705

24540

1- ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOMS - SHOWER DOOR - KAMELEON 55IN - 59IN
CHROME/CLEAR WITH STANDARD TOWEL BAR FOR 5 X 3 TILED SHOWERS

Note:

$1,102.00 | Each
N’

12
28528

24496

1- GREAT ROOM - FIREPLACE - FIREPLACE FAN KIT C/W WALL SWITCH FOR FAN

Note:

$ 356.00 \//Each

Vendor Initials: Purchaser Initials:

PREPARED BY: Victoria Hum
LOCKED BY:
PE 950-1

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




& Valecraft

Homes Lid.

Internal B1A
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2

PURCHASER: Andrew P. SImpson

Printed: 21-Oct-20 10:09 am

LOT NUMBER PHASE
270 2

HOUSE TYPE

CLOSING DATE

801 THE SHARPLEY ELEV A

Ao - OLT-A\

13

1- - FLAT CEILING IN WHOLE HOUSE (BUNGALOW)

$ 1,356.00 | Each
29147 17
24497 | Note: Does not include additional basement areas
14 1- - PAINT ADDITIONAL COLOUR (NON DEEP BASE) BUILDERS STANDARD PAINT. PER $ 577.00 Each
29144 COLOUR FOR COMPLETE HOUSE u
24498 | Note:
*15 | 1- ENSUITE BATH - LOWER CABINETS - BANK OF DRAWERS (4 DRAWERS) *$ 749.00 | Each/ iy
1101 v (AAS D
Sae &+ 2\ _ L 1o : i o
Ceppdiol Closest to ol R (S
24499 | Note:  master ensuite as per schedule H L4 uwﬂ ol Closes
*16 | 1- - OPTIONAL OPEN STAIRS TO BASEMENT C/W VESTIBULE AT BASEMENT AREA (WHEN | *$ 3,335.00 /Each 18 <1~
117093 FINISHED REC ROOM IS NOT TAKEN) M sl B
24938 | Note:  As per Schedule H v v "
*17 | 1- GREAT ROOM - RAILING - OAK MODERN 3 1/2" POSTS, CONTEMPORARY HANDRAILS & | *$ 2,324.00 | Each /~ 7 S
117082 GUNN METAL SQUARE SPINDLES INCLUDING OPEN STAIRCASE TO BASEMENT v = =5
A '/,
24709 | Note: ¢ . Q 1, / g i X1C
S por ke ly H v
I
*18 | 1- - HARDWOOD - LAUZON ENGINEERED HARDWOQOD - 6-1/4" ESTATE STAINED - *$ 3,670.00 }@K \'~ D-
78604| STANDARD AREAS e
24705 | Note: AS 1 Shugode 4 v ;
=
19 | 1- BEDROOM 2 - DELETE CLOSET $ 0.00 MEach 20
' TP ) g /7 MU )
y M " o T TR Y )™M o
24670 | Note:  *¥*NO GREDIF*MDOORSTO BE SURPLIED.AND LEFTIN BASEMENT*#+ .
20 1- - GAS PIPING - MAIN FLOOR - FOR FUTURE BBQ DIRECT TO SOURCE - AS PER SKETEH $475.00 - }Each
90815 <, [P'S .
24714 | Note: Locations Are Approximate & Must Be Compliant With All Applicable Codes \j
*21 | 2- ENSUITE BATH - LOWER CABINETS - VANITY, COUNTER TOP & MIRROR - PER LINEAR | *$ 678.00 | / ';» HSDH- 3
28249] FOOT, STANDARD CABINETRY v
i X
24715 | Note: asperschedule H ™ I/
¥22 1-KITCHEN - HARDWOOD - LAUZON ENGINEERED HARDWOOD - 6-1/4" ESTATE STAINED | *$ 1,119.00 }zch AN 52
78291] - KITCHEN P g e T
. ~ 1- x9N
24779 | Note: AS 1774 %{M H v DL
127,
*23 | 1-KITCHEN - LOWER CABINETS - ISLAND LOWER AND COUNTER TOP - PER LINEAR *$317.00  YEach
117053] FOOT, STANDARD CABINETRY
DU v iy Boas ¥ Dol acor aolnaucl edoe < t 3\
24939 | Note: Asper Sieteh™ TOUWOUW LD A (Zat Koo, SO N NIUINETS S A2 TS (RSN 1 WL 2
A= - EE v wEauv, = Lve WAL LA, =2
24 1- KITCHEN - kitchen - switch the placement of the cabinet with the fridge so the fridge is not by the $ 150.00 . {Each ,:\,‘ i
walk in pantry and add%l wallto-enclose-the-fridge approx 32"‘! as per schedule H v £ i b J o . % Dy
P Wi P . _SK‘\;;;Q';\‘ A f'
24940 | Note: QRO O &7 4l OF QMG ¢4 O

4 At

AV,

PREPARED BY: Victoria Hum
LOCKED BY:

PE 950-2

[nvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

Vendor Initials:

Purchaser Initials:

PER:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PATE:

<

(WA



Valecraft

Homes Lid.

PURCHASER: Andrew P. SImpson

Internal B1A
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2

Printed: 20-Oct-20 2:32 pm

LOT NUMBER
270

PHASE HOUSE TYPE

2 801 THE SHARPLEY ELEV A b -0CT-A)

CLOSING DATE

Payment Summary
Paid By Amount

Total Payment:

'URCHASER:

20-Oct-20 VENDOR:

Andrew P. SImpson

>REPARED BY: Victoria Hum
-OCKED BY:

PE 950-3

nvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

DATE

DATE:

Sub Total $20,861.00
HST $0.00
Total $20,861.00

PER: Valecraft Homes Limited

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




DocuSign Envelope ID: D3FBF7C5-E6BC-4F45-ACB7-69134A41B1CB

=i
—]
0
Q
g
@]
s

=
Q]
—

#%] Valec

Enjoy a $3,000 décor bonus if you've already

lived in and loved a new Valecraft home.

yal Valecraft homeowner,

gives you the opportunity to

At Valecraft Homes, we believe in showing our appreciating to our repeat customers. As a lo
you've found the surroundings that suit your lifestyle. Our Loyalty Reward Program

upgrade you next new Valecraft home.

If you purchase a new Valecraft home, you'll receive a $3,000 décor bonus as a thank you.

HOW IT WORKS:

To qualify for the Loyalty Rewards Program, you must:

* Register your intent to purchase a new Valecraft home.

* Sign an agreement to purchase your new Valecraft home within 90 days of registering.

LOYALTY FORM

To apply for the Loyalty Rewards Program, fill in the form below and submit it to a Valecraft Homes Sales Consultant.

‘UoNI81oSIp BINjoSqe Ue 9|0s Jlay) Je ‘awi) Aue Je pue ‘Led ul 10 ajoym uj welbold Ajelo

8y} [90UBD 10 I8} 0} JYbl 8y} SeAIasal ‘Py] SBWOH YelosleA (8 "%g2'S JO ajel e je saxe)} a|qedljdde |ie sapnjoul weiboid Ayjeko)
ay] (2 ‘saxe) Buipnjoul swoy au} Jo [ejo} [eul ayy 0} paljdde pue ‘sjes pue aseyoaind jo Juswaaibe |eulblio sy} uo psayesipul

8q 0} ‘snuoq 1039p 000‘E$ [BUOHIPPE UB 8A19081 PINnoMm SiaumoawoH (9 ‘weiboid Ajeho| auy yym uonounfuoo uj Aldde jou op
s|esajel Jexoug (g ‘wioj uonelisibal sy uo pajesipul aweu (s)iaseyaind ay) epnjoul isnw efes pue aseyaind Jo yuswaeaslbe siy|
‘welboud sjy) oy uonesybal jo sAep op uilim dn wlyy pue ‘efes pue aseyaind jo Juswaalibe ue ojul Jayue ysnw (s)ieseyoind
sy} ‘uonesisibas Buimoliod (¢ *A1aaua sy ul Ino pajlly aq isnw wioy weiboid Ayeho e pue pres uonelisibal 1senb e ‘ysiA

18414 8y} Buunq (g "uoneusibal Jo swi) Je pajussald aq Jsnw 8oUBPISSI SIBUMOSBLIOY BUj} JO JOOId *9JjuUdd Sajes 8y} 0} USIA 1811}
Jlayy uo Jaysifial 0} pasu SIBUMOBWOH (g *ul paisalajul a1e noA auo au} AJuo Jou ‘“ApuUnWWod awoy Yelrosjep Aue sapnjoul yey |
"aWoY }jeIO8[BA MBU B U] ap|sal pue umo Ajuaind jsnw nok ‘e|qibije aq oy (| ‘eousuadxa Jxau JINoA 8oueyuS 0} SNUOQ 81)U8d
ubisap 000‘c$ e Aofus eses|d 'pi1 sewoH yesds[ep o) Ayjeko] 1nok ejejoaidde app [0eq BLWOJBAA :SUOHIPUOD pue sSwis) ,

| K4A 2M9
, 2020

November 3

itgoesss@hotmail.com
Rathwell Landing

(@)
=
©

C

Q]
—l
(3

=
<
e

Q]
e

November 3, 2020

DocuSigned by:

PREVIOUS VALECRAFT ADDRESS
1218 Cavallo St.

PURCHASER (s)
850 Adencliffe Dr.,
613.402.4565
OFFICE USE ONLY

05/01/2019



