JocuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF1131

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 3 DAY OF November 2020 .

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : 270
LOT: 270 BLOCK :
4M-1589 RATHWELL LANDING
CIVIC ADDRESS: 751 Parade Dr.

PURCHASERS: Andrew P. Simpson

VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: November 3, 2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement
shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $552,646.00
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $502,646.00
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $510,306.19
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: November 21, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: November 21, 2020
INSERT: 680 dated: November 21,2020 in the amount of: $4,522.26
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $557,168.26
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $507,168.26
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $514,308.19
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: December 16, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: December 16, 2020
Dated at Ottawa this 16th day of December , 2020
In the presence of:
WITNESS PGRECHAYER -
WITNESS PURCHASER
Dated at Ottawa this 16th day of December , 2020

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

PER:

DocyuSigned by:
;7 v, Uhwey

\ KEV: September 3, 2020
B66AFCO4F0B9401...



JocuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF1131 ‘age 20f3

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

1. The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate') in
respect of this transaction.

2. The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

3. The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

4. The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

S The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST ""New Residential Rental

Property Rebate'). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

(—DS DS
“Purchaser Purchaser %

REV: September 3, 2020




JocuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF 1131 'age 3 of 3

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

45 The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$514,308.19 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this 16th day of December , 2020

DocusSigned by:
FA VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

PUREGEASER
DocySigned by:
r— V;Q;ﬂ, ';\A-UI
PURCHASER PER-866AFCo4F0B9401..
December 16, 2020
DATE:
PROJECT: RATHWELL LANDING LOT: 270

REV: September 3, 2020



JocuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF1131

Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2

PURCHASER: Andrew P. Simpson

Printed: 16-Dec-20 9:28 am

LOT NUMBER HOUSE TYPE

801 THE SHARPLEY ELEV A

CLOSING DATE
26-Oct-21

55 1-BEDROOM 2 - Delete Item 19 - Delete Bedroom 2 closet $0.00 Each
27543 | Note:  Bedroom 2 closet to remain standard
*56 1- - S&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$3,713.18 Each
29142
27587 | Note:  Quote SS3959 Rev.09 dated December 15, 2020
*57 1- - ORBITAL UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$809.08 Each
29143
27588 | Note:  Quote OR4985 Rev.03 dated December 4, 2020
Sub Total $4,522.26
HST $0.00
Total $4,522.26

Payment Summary

Paid By Amount
Amendment $4,522.26
Total Payment: $4,522.26

DocuSigned by:
URCHASER: | A 16-Dec-20

AdrER PSR-

REPARED BY: Lisa Ballard
OCKED BY: Tricia Oliver
E 1,289-1

voiceSQL.rpt 16May20

DocySigned by:
VENDOR: | \Jvicin. Ohvar
-

B66AFC94F0B9401... PER: Valecraft Homes Limited

December 16, 2020

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




JocuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF1131

o A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

www.ssbolton.com

Estimate No#: OR4985 Rev.03

Customer:

Andrew Simpson

Customer Copy

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.

' Builder: Rathwell Landing Singles Ph 2 -
Home: 613 402-4565 Project: 200amp included
Email: itgoesss@hotmail.com Lot: RL270
Closing Date: 10/26/2021
Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR)
Date: 12/04/2020
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Flan Unit Price Cuseamer
Code Total
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Basement 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Dining 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 QOutlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Bedroom 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
#2 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
N/A 1.00 2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic $ $0.00
2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet $ $0.00
Vacuum Rough-In Outlets
Great 1.00 Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $285.00 $285.00
Raer] Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 72 inches from floor above fire place
Garage 1.00 Vacuum Extension —— $241.00 $241.00
Vacuum Extension - Location as shown on floor plan - Extends and connects all vacuum EXTENSION
rough-in outlets to one location - Seal vacuum pipe when extended to the garage as per
building code
Kitchen 1.00 Vacuum Pan White (VAC-DI5S00WH) $190.00 $190.00
ACPAN

Vacuum Pan White (VAC-DISOOWH) - Location as shown on floor plan

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1 9M3 E[ ﬁ%




JocuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF1131

O
orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www.ssbolton.com

Location Qty Product / Installation Details ::)adne Unit Price Cust;)_:::r;
Basement  1.00  pejocate vacuum outlet from vestibule to basement stair wall $ $0.00
Customer Subtotal: $716.00

*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $93.08
Total: $809.08

(—DocuSi ned by:

&/tzssaese{z‘unstcmer Signature

December 16, 2020

Date

Ds

\

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Frinted

re 13 ~ ~rnenn (OR)Y Da ;o
y: jJason Ihompson (OR) - Page: 3



JocuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF1131

"ELECTRIC- ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www.ssbolton

om
.com

Estimate No#: SS3959 Rev.08

Customer Copy

Customer:

Andrew Simpson

Builder:
Home: 613 402-4565 Project:
Email: itgoesss@hotmail.com Lot:

Closing Date:

Salesperson:
Date:

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.
Rathwell Landing Singles Ph 2 -
200amp included

RL270

10/26/2021

Jason Thompson
12/12/2020

’ . . Plan . " Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug A $114.00 $114.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 72 inches from floor above fireplace beside conduit
Garage 1.00 15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug C $276.00 $276.00

Add 15 Amp separate circuit plug for central vacuum
Front Out 1.00 15 Amp Separate Circuit Soffit Plug w/ Switch D $314.00 $314.00
15 Amp Separate Circuit Soffit Plug w/ Switch
Kitchen 1.00  Relocate standard fixture and leave as keyless fixture E $ $0.00
Kitchen 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4-0930-WH) F $935.00 $935.00
Add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Great 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4-0930-WH) G $693.00 $693.00
Room Delete standard hallway lighting and add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing
3/way switch
Kitchen 1.00 20 Amp USB Charger Receptacle H $ $0.00
Upgrade to USB plug (standard)
Front Out 1.00  Relocate exterior plug I $ $0.00
Soffit 1.00 3 * 4" LED slim Soffit Pot Light White (AFR4-0930-WH) J $627.00 $627.00
Add 3 soffit potlights on existing switch
Kitchen 2.00 15 Amp Standard Plug K $327.00 $654.00
Add (2) 15 AMP plugs on control switch - to be installed horizontally and as close to the uppers
as possible
Customer Subtotal: $3,613.00
*kk Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $469.69
Total: $4,082.69

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3 @i

Drin® i hAarT
rrinted by: jason Ihompson -

(V2




locuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF 1131

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www.ssbolton.com

’ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

DocuSigned by:
l % December 16, 2020

L(i/rssaagse(z‘matmner Signature Date

DS

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca
5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Jason Thompson - Page: 3



Ll ) \Eoo.&\cé@wd@

o 7

E

“ 4 "< NOILVATTA
[

| —

MMMMIE =
I mmami 0o

geogi=) :

i

T
L

1l
Il
-

7
RS

T T

YIS [B)IGIO-SS

e | yen | AT TIUVHS JHL

Jaseydind 0.2 J07
me_\l_\/_.—u “.OZ Cm_n_ Fow I_mDO_Z "

uosdwis maipuy  49seydind BuipueT jemyjey S 1JeIdafeA @




V 30074 ANNOY T e SECCTGVTOED> OB VY0014 LNINISVd

w : a
ZA & L 0

sa sa HoHOd 1 HOHOd
_ _ Q383700 = | _ _ aa¥3A00
| | numppmans | |
| | _| — L N3HOLI | R ] | /] £-01 ¥ ,0-0}
11 FDVHVD v | z# WooHa3a
_ 1 L : > “ “ i
L I s, ¢ 2 . il
| aDVHYD | H3A04 _ /ﬂcsu_ohw\\
Lo 1 §[N¢ Ne s
A hZ
st | 4 //
ST eNTICEY
e S N e S
1]
= A
2l o2 [g) N P T HOUOd
AN3LX3 DVA - -
e - | |
LNkt -—| 4 [ _ _
e Hiva | iy | PEC 2# Woouasa
AdaNnvT | I L
anr
raie |} | op
O
—_— JNINvd
AR 01 | || H )
X
WOOH SNINIa TN Y I LXJIEE]
WA 1SVovRE “10
lllllll ORI C RN T\ )
9-2) *
0 NIHOLI Ol HO1 TVNOILJO
[©]
rd
| 5i | | IU] | = L/ NVd DVA S
. el WOOHA38 ‘1d0
a1insNa [ T
| W8 ISYPVIN8 TNOLd0 AN =
" by 3OVHOLS
'l ¥ ” m_ 1 -OD

S$-91 % -1 u H.x. u

WOOH 1vauo 1NANOD

— NaWasvd Ol
GRS EEAV SyIv, TVYNOILJO

- 0
i

o N
TN Uoleys [e)ai0-SS

S0 -8

INOOH ‘03H ‘1d0

020Z ‘Sl JaquianoN #3ed Wbs yog’L >m— I— A_N— <—|_ m m _|— |—|

LaseUPINg 02z 2°1 108 TIAOW

GBS LN “ON ueld
uosdwig meipuy -9%eH>INd Buipue jemyjey PHS 1JeII[eA @




JocuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF1131

" I TARION Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO’S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentatlve CIOSIng Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART I Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #16 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $225.00 + HST= $254.25

PART I All Other Adjustments — to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #16 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #6 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G”
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #6 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
tarion.com. See chart on page 11 as a guide.

5. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated December 16, 2020

6. Any increase in existing or newly imposed levies, development charges, education development
charges or any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility
corporation as stated in Clause # 32 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Ottawa , this 16th  day of December ,2020

DocuSigned by:
% Valecraft Homes Limited

PuFehaseyorss..
DocuSigned by:
;; viciﬂ, ﬂlw
Purchaser Per: ——BS6AFC4FOBI401...
December 16, 2020
Date:
Lot#: 270 - 4M-1589 Project: Rathwell Landing
FREEHOLD TENTATIVE - 2012 RL Revised: May 13, 2020 Page 11 of

12



icuSign Envelope ID: A2F21028-E71A-4D42-B4C0-E41E18EF1131

Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART - REVISION 1

Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 |Sales Rep:

Victoria

Lot No: 270 Civic Address:

751 Parade Dr.

Purchaser(s): Andrew P. Simpson

Model Name/#:

The Sharpley / 801

Purchaser(s):

Closing Date:

26-Oct-21

\
INTERIOR FINISHES

DESCRIPTION

STD/UPG #

RJIM STYLE

OOR STYLE

Interior Doors: Craftsman III Smooth 3 Panel

28, 48,55

[TERIOR HARDWARE

[TERIOR LIGHTING
ACKAGE

ATHROOM
CCESSORIES

REPLACE MANTLE

INTERIOR HANDRAILS AND SPINDLES

WOOD STYLE STAIN/COLOUR

STD/UPG #

ANDRAIL

RACKET

’INDLES

JSTS

OSINGS

ARDWOOD STAIRCASE
‘HERE APPLICABLE)

APPLIANCES

TYPE

SIZE STD/UPG # |APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL

STD/UPG #

RIDGE
andard Minimum Opening is 33"
'0.75")

ANGE

[SHWASHER

ICROWAVE/
OODFAN
oecify if convection)

‘ASHING
ACHINE/DRYER

irchaser's Signature(s) :

1rchaser's Signature(s) :

pproved By :

(—Docusi ned by:

Date:

N
E3B39587000F4BS...

Date:

DocySigned by:
;/ ik, hvey

Date:

LBGGAFCQ“.FOBQdm

bject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
ces, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
SALES\Sales Legal Docs\Processed to construction\1-Electronic copies perpared but not yet sen

December 16,2020

December 16,2020




