DocuSign Envelope ID: D3FBF7C5-E6BC-4F45-ACB7-69134A41B1CB . age 15 of 19

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

1. The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

2. The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

3- The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

4. The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

5. The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New
Property Rebate'"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

DS DS
41% Purchaser Ven-aor

owner base over max REV: September 3, 2020



DocusSign Envelope ID: D3FBF7C5-E6BC-4F45-ACB7-69134A41B1CB . Jge 16 of 19

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to-a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

8 The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$502,885.84 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this  3rd day of November , 2020
DocuSigned by:
r VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PHRCHASER'-

DocySigned by:
‘ U vwar, huey

PURCHASER PER: __B66AF CO4F0B401..

November 3, 2020

DATE:

PROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT: 270

owner base over max REV: September 3, 2020



DocusSign Envelope ID: D3FBF7C5-E6BC-4F45-ACB7-69134A41B1CB

SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in

Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,

Vendor and

Andrew P. Simpson

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa this
Witness

Witness

PROJECT: Rathwell Landing
LOT: 270

3rd

day of November , 2020

ris‘i‘g;dby;

Purch\aé/équADsADmsA.EL.

Purchaser

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

DocyuSigned by:
U war, Chuey

B66AFC94F0B9401...

PE

November 3, 2020

DATE:

REV: September 3, 2020



DocusSign Envelope ID: D3FBF7C5-E6BC-4F45-ACB7-69134A41B1CB

SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

Q) Full Name: Andrew P. Simpson

Business Address: 925 Belfast Rd. Ottawa, K1G 0Z4

Business Telephone Number: 613.853.5605

Home Address: 850 Adencliffe Dr., Orleans, K4A 2M9

Home Telephone Number: 613.402.4565

Occupation: City of Ottawa

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

o Birth Certificate
o Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
o Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Drivers Licence
Number: S4447-04276-10318
DS
Purcéaser Purchaser
2) Full Name:
Business Address:

Business Telephone Number:

Home Address:

Home Telephone Number:

Occupation:

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

o Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

o Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type:
Number:
Purchaser Purchaser

REV: January 14, 2020



DocuSign Envelope ID: D3FBF7C5-E6BC-4F45-ACB7-68134A41B1CB

 woeine 202
 {6HGT/HAUT. 173

Rathwell Landing
i Plan: 4M-1589
Lot: 270
Purchaser: Andrew P. Simpson



DocuSign Envelope ID: D3FBF7C5-E6BC-4F45-ACB7-69134A41B1CB

Schedule "W2"

NON RESILIENT FLOORING WAIVER

for
HARDWOOD FLOORING

Hardwood flooring is both a practical and elegant flooring option suitable for use in many
areas of the home.

Increasingly however inquiries into the use of hardwood flooring in non-conventional areas
of the home such as kitchens have prompted a need to forewarn and to heed caution to this
optional upgrade.

Valecraft Homes Limited recommends strongly against the use of hardwood flooring in
kitchen areas due to the natural absorption properties of hardwood when in contact with
water or high-humidity areas. Hardwood flooring which has taken on water or excessive
moisture will cup and/or buckle and ultimately prove to be costly to repair.

It is for this reason that VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED will not guarantee nor provide
warranty beyond manufacturing defect for installation of hardwood flooring in any of the
aforementioned areas.

Should you decide to proceed against the Builder’s recommendations, extreme caution and
care must be taken not to leave any standing water on these floors for any length of time. All

other care and maintenance instructions with respect to hardwood flooring must further be
followed.

I/we, Andrew P. Simpson

have read and fully understand the aforementioned caution and recommendation set forth by
the builder and as such hereby release VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED from future
responsibility with respect to flooring damage caused as a result of water and/or excessive
moisture.

Project: Rathwell Landing LOT NO: 270

DocuSigned by:
%L/— November 3, 2020
(Signatd:&;gsoneADmg‘tm... (Date)

November 3, 2020

(Signature) (Date)

REV: September 3, 2020



% Soo.&dxowwdbu

o) £

sa

D NOILVATT q zo_k<>m:m\ V NOILVAT3
(D [ — = - [ | |1 w4 (i
e = = [— = e = I
[ ﬁEl_m_ = = — WW oo = S i
] : — RS ST Y B P s R
Nl T T T
/ '] [ — - 2 .~ I
H SINpaydsS
0202 ‘¢ JaquiaoN -®3ed ‘ubs yoe’
S o1 svoet | A4 TdAVHS AHL
685L-INY “ON ue|d 108 T3AOW ._ém,wou B @
UOSUWIS g MBIPUY :iaseydingd BuipueT [emuyiey ©US \.@ ~ >

AALALLILAL AN IAAULAL 1L_AAATI_AA L 1A InA s adalaan= nRiAnanA



—

28 VY0074 LNIN3Svd

R& é V 40014 ANNOYD AZmIU._._v_ ._<ZO_H% J2¥00T4 4O

sa sa = | (| (]
) i P B i
_ yA | |
_ “FOVHYD. _ H3A04— 2# Wooudag ///m¢<xoﬁ\\\
L _ |
//\\
cad \//
B mﬁm:utv_ NOLLD HHQOEGNES
4 L ) PR d HoWod | o~ £ - >
- O EE A a3y3nod
il mech wgrid I .
R [N B AOH £-01 * 0-01
AHaNY1 Ve y AN | | : _ - Z# WooHa3a
£8 [at NJoF
=R |IEES AMINYd I O
i A s diREh
\ ATV
SN3 Ddv TVNOLL NI o TENTFHOLDITVNOLION, U o~ = K1 Ar T
H % 'IV o ANINYd
IZaAneS BECT WEi A\ ) (S7a AT
[ ] L \| e sy ot M) s :wﬂw_ p 5
=== N3
YR = 55 O% EEE s e
€] LG O
ISR N
0 B X
WO LvEkD
LNINISYE
WoGkdag ualsun SYIVLS N3O TVYNOILIO WOOH ‘034 'Ldo
m ONOWY WO - m W) 20 N. F ‘‘‘‘‘
) 9l H a|npayos
0
020z ‘s Jequianop -°¥ed 1ybs pog’| >MI— A—N— —l— w u —l— |—|
:1aseyding 0.z 201 q

108 T3dON 11 oo

6851y “ON Ueld BIJ9[®B @
UOSTWIS ~d MSIPUY :aseydind BuipueT lomyiey -oMS @ ~ >

AALALLLA L AN 1OAUAL 1_AAATI_AA | 1A InA i adniasn= nRiananA



DocuSign Envelope ID: D3FBF7C5-E6BC-4F45-ACB7-69134A41B1CB

SAN-A3016P-11
Brushed Nickel Finish

%] Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

Roma Collection !
Standard Silver Package

SAN-A3016ch-11
Brushed Nickel Finish

« Finished Basement
« Laundry Room

SAN-A1010-6
Bulb: 1 x LED
« Single Home Front Exterior

SAN-A16012-7

14"W

Bulbs: 2 x LED

« Powder Room Vanity

Marbled Glass Marbled Glass
Bulb: 1 x LED Bulbs: 3 x LED
« Breakfast / Dinette « Dining Room
« Stairwell
» 2 storey foyer (Plan Permitting)
&
S
3 € Nl
- &
SAN-A3012-11 SAN-A3016-11 AFR4-0930-WH
Brushed Nickel Brushed Nickel LED Potlight
Marbled Glass Marbled Glass » Basement Stairs
12"W 16"W « Soffit over Porch
Bulbs: 2 x LED Bulbs: 3 x LED * Townhome Front Exterior
« Entry « Kitchen Ceiling
« Hallway « Bedroom with cathedral ceiling (Plan Permitting)
« Bedrooms
« Den / Study / Office / Flex Room

o
Vsl ‘\l’
|
SAN-A40455-6 J / SAN-A121-11
Bulb: 1 x LED % Yy Bulb: 1 x LED
« Back Exterior —_—— « Closet / Pantry

SAN-A16013-7

24w DS DS
Bulbs: 3 x LED
« Bathroom Vanity

* All dimensions are approximate.

Rathwell Landing

Purchaser: Andrew P. Simpson

Purchaser:

Date: November 3, 2020

Project:

Plan# 4M-1589

Lot: 270

Model: 8071 Sharpley

Upgrade #: Standard

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

Revised 01/10/2019




N

=

ve#

\\

-
— 1

uosdwig ‘g malpuy :Jeseyoind

d

ECH

L\

vi#

Wﬂ

l# NOILdO - 1071

6891-NY Ueld - 0.2 107

61/€0/50 :31vd

‘A9 3INOd

AdLANIEGVYD %® SNIHOLIM

ANLS ATTdHVHS 108 :13A0N

‘"3dINNN NOIS3a3d

Buipue (lemyiey :153roud

14vdO3I VA :d3aTing

urajod

AAL AL LA AnC 1 AAUAL 1_AAnTILAA L A inA i adaiaanm nRinnanAa




